
C224401

This Amendment is to add a new entity (the "Participant") to the BCA, "John Tynan Senior Residence
LLC".

The BCP Site boundary has been reduced and a small portion of the existing softscaped area is being
removed from the BCP. The revised metes and bounds description and updated site survey, and a Site
plan figure showing the proposed new BCP site boundary are attached.



John Tynan Senior Residence

Catholic Charities Progress of Peoples Development Corporation

C224401-02-24

John Tynan Senior Residence LLC

191 Joralemon Street

Brooklyn 11201

718-722-6044 jennifer.swift@ccbq.org

Jennifer Swift

191 Joralemon Street

Brooklyn 11201

718-722-6044 jennifer.swift@ccbq.org

AKRF, Inc. Axel Schwendt

440 Park Avenue South, 7th Floor

New York 10016

212-696-0670 aschwendt@akrf.com

Nixon Peabody Dana Stanton

677 Broadway, 10th Floor

Albany 12207

518-427-2735 dstanton@nixonpeabody.com

New Requestor is an affiliated entity to the existing applicant.

C224401

02/26/2024

C224401
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Affiliated Entity

C224401



Updated Surey and M&Bs are attached

a portion of the lot is being removed from the BCP site boundary. New Site acreage will be 0.889
acres.

41 First Street

Brooklyn 11231

41 First Street 451 25 0.976

41 First Street 451 p/o 25 0.087

0.087

0.889

C224401

0.976
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jennifer.swift
Typewritten Text
Jeanne Diulio's



Site Code: c22«01 
-----

.,_15G: EXISTING APPUCANT(S) 
An autlwiz8'1 ,.,,,...,.,Ne of app/icMt l1lflfll complete and sign #le appropriate section (individual or 
entity) belew. A 

• 
,_... N nsefled. 

(Individual) 
I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in 
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or 
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA 
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. 

Date: ______ _ Signature: ______________________ _ 
Print Name: ______________ _ 

(Entity) 
I hereby affirm that I am Auth0rized Signatory (title) of Cddcc� ................ � .. -m ... Co,po,.,,. (entity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this 
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. Emmie Glynn Ryan's signature 
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective 

Date: 04/10/2025 Signature: -....J��=-.;;-===--��✓"---,,.:,,:;.:...+{-a.l
't
,-A,,<'---b..,-'-'11--·----------

upon signature by the Department. 
I} 

• 
fi( 

� 
Print Name: Emmie Glynn Ryan 

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT 

Status of Agreement: 

[Z] PARTICIPANT 
A requester who either (1) was the owner of the site 
at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is 
otherwise a person responsible for the 
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a 
result of ownership, operation of or involvement with 
the site subseauent to the disposal of contamination. 

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 02/26/2024 

Signature by the Department: 

DATED: _____ _ 

May 2023 

0 VOLUNTEER 
A requester other than a participant, including a 
requester whose liability arises solely as a result of 
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site 
subsequent to the contamination. 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

By: 

Janet E. Brown, Assistant Director 
Division of Environmental Remediation 
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LEGEND

SITE_BOUNDARY

PROPOSED BCP SITE BOUNDARY

BCP SITE BOUNDARY (PREVIOUS)

THE 2023 PHASE 2 WAS CONDUCTED ON A 
PORTION OF THE PROJECT SITE BOUNDARY

LOT BOUNDARY AND TAX LOT NUMBER

BLOCK NUMBER

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVED PARKING

EXISTING LANDSCAPED AREA

& SOIL BORING (AKRF, AUGUST 2023)

h

SOIL BORING/TEMPORARY WELL (AKRF,
AUGUST 2023)

< TEMPORARY WELL (AKRF, AUGUST 2023)

!A
SOIL BORING/SOIL VAPOR POINT (AKRF,
AUGUST 2023)

ED SOIL VAPOR POINT (AKRF, AUGUST 2023)

"Ò)
AMBIENT AIR SAMPLE LOCATION (AKRF,
AUGUST 2023)

& SOIL BORING

h SOIL BORING/MONITORING WELL

!H INDOOR AIR/SOIL VAPOR POINT

? SOIL BORING/SOIL VAPOR POINT

ED SOIL VAPOR POINT

E INDOOR AIR LOCATION

Ò) AMBIENT AIR LOCATION
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  NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE  

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

  FILING RECEIPT  

     

ENTITY NAME : JOHN TYNAN SENIOR RESIDENCE LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE : ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ENTITY TYPE : DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DOS ID : 7283198

FILE DATE : 03/18/2024

FILE NUMBER : 240319001554

TRANSACTION NUMBER : 202403180003837-3054100

EXISTENCE DATE : 03/18/2024

DURATION/DISSOLUTION : PERPETUAL

COUNTY : KINGS

SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS : C/O CATHOLIC CHARITIES PROGRESS OF PEOPLES 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
191 JORALEMON STREET,  
BROOKLYN, NY, 11201, USA

 ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF PROCESS  

 EMAIL ADDRESS : N/A 

   

FILER : NIXON PEABODY LLP 
55 WEST 46TH STREET,  
NEW YORK, NY, 10036, USA

SERVICE COMPANY : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT : 07

CUSTOMER REFERENCE : 15444767YG

You may verify this document online at : http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER : 100005393762 

TOTAL FEES: $235.00 

FILING FEE: $200.00 

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: $0.00 

CERTIFIED COPY: $10.00 

COPY REQUEST: $0.00 

EXPEDITED HANDLING: $25.00 

TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED: $235.00 

CASH: $0.00 

CHECK/MONEY ORDER: $0.00 

CREDIT CARD: $0.00 

DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT: $235.00 

REFUND DUE: $0.00 



 
 
I hereby certify that the annexed copy for JOHN TYNAN SENIOR RESIDENCE 
LLC, File Number 240319001554 has been compared with the original document 
in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said 
original.

  STATE OF NEW YORK  

  DEPARTMENT OF STATE  

     

  WITNESS my hand and official seal of the 
Department of State, at the City of Albany, 
on March 19, 2024.  
 

Brendan C. Hughes
Executive Deputy Secretary of State

   
   
   
   
   
   

Authentication Number: 100005393763 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access theAuthentication Number: 100005393763 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access theAuthentication Number: 100005393763 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access theAuthentication Number: 100005393763 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the
Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.govhttp://ecorp.dos.ny.govhttp://ecorp.dos.ny.govhttp://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov
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